HIS EXCELLENCY―Council will resume after
the Finance Committee has sat, this being,
presumably, the last meeting of the year.

——
FINANCE COMMITTEE.

——
The Officer Administering the Government

recommended the Council to pass the following votes:
―

PUBLIC WORKS.

Seventeen thousand dollars ($17,000) in aid of the
vote Public Works, Recurrent, Hongkong,
Maintenance of Buildings.

Four thousand dollars ($4,000) in aid of the vote
Public Works, Recurrent, Kowloon, Miscellaneous,
Typhoon and Rainstorm Damages.

One thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) in aid
of the vote Public Works, Recurrent, New Territories,
Communications, Maintenance of Telephones ―
Mainland.

EDUCATION.

Nine hundred and thirty dollars ($930) in aid of the
vote Education, A.―Department of Director of
Education, Other Charges, Queen's College:―

[...]

Public Works, Recurrent:―

Hongkong Water Works.
Water Account (Meters, etc.) .............. $1,500

Kowloon Water Works.
Maintenance of Water Works ............. 1,500

———
Total ................................ $3,000

STABLES FOR SANITARY DEPARTMENT.

One thousand six hundred and sixty dollars
($1,660) in aid of the vote Public Works,
Extraordinary, Hongkong, Buildings, Stables for
Sanitary Department, adjoining No. 1 Police Station.

ROADS AND DRAINAGE.

Seven thousand three hundred and fifty dollars
($7,350) in aid of the vote Public Works,
Extraordinary, Kowloon:―

Communications.
Roads and Streets―General Works ... $5,000

Drainage.
Miscellaneous Drainage Works .......... 2,350

———
Total ................................ $7,350

———

HIS EXCELLENCY having been notified that the